

Privacy Policy

Last Updated: March 10th, 2025

Welcome to Fantasy Pepe (\$FEPE). Your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you interact with our website, services, and ecosystem.

1. Information We Collect

a. Personal Information

We do not require users to provide personal information such as names, addresses, or government-issued identification for general use of \$FEPE services. However, if you engage in certain activities such as participating in presales, airdrops, or community events, we may collect:

- Wallet addresses
- Email addresses (if provided voluntarily for communication purposes)
- Social media handles (if provided for promotions or giveaways)

b. Non-Personal Information

When you access our website, we may collect non-personal information such as:

- Browser type and version
- Operating system
- IP address (for security purposes only)
- Pages visited and time spent on the site
- Referral source (how you found our website)

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the collected data for the following purposes:

- Facilitating token transactions and smart contract interactions
- Enhancing security and preventing fraudulent activity
- Improving user experience and website functionality
- Conducting community engagement activities such as airdrops, giveaways, and governance participation
- Complying with legal obligations

3. How We Protect Your Information

We implement appropriate security measures to safeguard your data, including:

- Blockchain-based transparency and immutability
- Secure hosting infrastructure
- Limited data retention policy
- Encryption protocols for stored and transmitted data

However, as blockchain transactions are public and immutable, certain data related to transactions (such as wallet addresses and token balances) will always be visible on the blockchain.

4. Sharing of Information

We do not sell, rent, or share your personal information with third parties, except in the following cases:

- When required by law, regulation, or legal process
- When necessary to protect our rights, security, or community members
- With third-party service providers who assist us in operating the website and services (under confidentiality agreements)

5. Cookies & Tracking Technologies

We may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your browsing experience. These may include:

- Session cookies for website navigation
- Analytics cookies to understand user behavior
- Security cookies to protect against fraud

Users can manage cookie preferences through their browser settings.

6. Third-Party Services

Our website and ecosystem may include links to third-party platforms such as decentralized exchanges (DEXs), social media communities, and other blockchain-based services. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these external services and encourage you to review their policies before engaging.

7. Data Retention

We retain collected information only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy. Due to the nature of blockchain, transaction records cannot be modified or deleted.

8. Children's Privacy

\$FEPE services are not intended for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from minors. If we become aware of such data collection, we will take appropriate measures to remove it.

9. Updates to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, with the "Last Updated" date reflecting modifications. Continued use of our services after updates constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Website: www.fantasypepe.com

Community Channels: https://t.me/fantasy_pepe, https://www.instagram.com/fantasypepe/, https://x.com/fantasy_pepe

By using Fantasy Pepe (\$FEPE), you acknowledge and agree to this Privacy Policy.